SubjectMendocino County Homeless Services Continuum of Care<br/>Accepting Nominations for Governing Board SeatsFromMendocino County, CA <CMSWebmaster@mendocinocounty.gov>To<admin@mac.roundvalley.org>Reply-To<CMSWebmaster@mendocinocounty.gov>Date2024-04-23 10:32



## Mendocino County Homeless Services Continuum of Care Accepting Nominations for Governing Board Seats

Post Date: 04/23/2024 9:30 AM

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date:April 22, 2024Contact:Veronica Wilson, Program AdministratorPhone:(707) 468-7071Email:wilsonv@mendocinocounty.org

## Mendocino County Homeless Services Continuum of Care

## Accepting Nominations for Governing Board Seats

Mendocino County - The Mendocino County Homeless Services Continuum of Care (MCHSCoC) has redesigned its Governing Board Seat configuration and is accepting nominations for available seats now through May 15, 2024. A Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Continuum of Care is a collaboration of individuals and agencies committed to the goal of ending homelessness in our community. This group is instrumental in bringing federal and State funding into our community to assist families and individuals experiencing or at risk of homelessness to gain access to stable housing. MCHSCoC focuses on developing solutions to homelessness that also positively impact the larger community.

Open seats include one (1) dedicated Board Seat for a Tribal Government/Entity, one (1) dedicated Board Seat for a Housing Authority, and seven (7) Representative Group Seats. To be eligible for MCHSCoC Board Seat nomination, organizations or individuals must operate or reside within Mendocino County and be a General Member of the MCHSCoC. To place membership with the MCHSCoC, please complete a membership application form accessible at <a href="https://mendocinocco.org/s/General-Member-Welcome-Letter-and-Application-Fill-In-7-10-2023.pdf">https://mendocinocco.org/s/General-Member-Welcome-Letter-and-Application-Fill-In-7-10-2023.pdf</a>, and return it to <a href="https://mendocinocco.org/s/general-Member-Hetter-and-Application-Fill-In-7-10-2023.pdf">https://mendocinocco.org/s/general-Member-Hetter-and-Application-Fill-In-7-10-2023.pdf</a>, and return it to <a href="https://member-and-application-Fill-In-7-10-2023.pdf">https

To submit a nomination, please complete the MCHSCoC Governing Board Seat Nomination Form available at <a href="https://forms.gle/LfGpLxCTjmXNSJCeA">https://forms.gle/LfGpLxCTjmXNSJCeA</a>. The MCHSCoC will vote on its new Governing Board members at its May 20, 2024, membership meeting that begins at 1:30 pm. For meeting location and details, please visit <a href="https://mendocinococ.org/meetings/2022/8/15/board-meeting-9eawr-4rczs-rl9x5-x55th-3xbpe-dr9br-zze6j-724yz-esgp7-sbx6y">https://mendocinococ.org/meetings/2022/8/15/board-meeting-9eawr-4rczs-rl9x5-x55th-3xbpe-dr9br-zze6j-724yz-esgp7-sbx6y</a> For questions or to request additional information, please contact Veronica Wilson at <a href="https://wilson.wilson.go">wilson.go</a> or (707) 468-7071.

###

Download Press Release here.

Having trouble viewing this email? View on the website instead.

Change your eNotification preference.

•

Unsubscribe from all Mendocino County, CA eNotifications.